

SIMPLIFIED PRIVACY NOTICE FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION

Minera México, S.A. de C.V. (hereinafter, the "Data Controller") is the party responsible for handling your personal data. Our address for receiving notifications is at Campos Elíseos number 400, Col. Lomas de Chapultepec, Alcaldía Miguel Hidalgo, C.P. 11000, Ciudad de México, México. We hereby inform you that, among the mentioned companies, the company responsible for the processing of your personal data will be the one that conducts the purposes contained in this Privacy Notice, and in case of formalizing a legal relationship with you, the company with which the document formalizing such relationship is signed shall be deemed accountable. Your personal data will be processed for the following primary purposes: Contacting you to inform you about the activities or status of the procedures that the Data Controller is going to execute and in which you are involved (customer prospecting, order status, requesting information about your products or services as a supplier, talent attraction for job candidates, validation of professional and/or personal references, compliance with legal obligations on behalf of our employees, attention to community-related activities, contacting you to inform you of an emergency situation); providing the required attention in case of communication via telephone. email, instant messaging, social media, website, or through the means of communication established by the Data Controller, as well as addressing and following up on requests made to the Data Controller, and complying with the guidelines and legal provisions that regulate the Data Controller. We inform you that your personal data will not be handled for any secondary purposes.

The comprehensive Privacy Notice is available on our website https://mineramexico.com/avisos-de-privacidad.html in the Privacy Notices section.

Last Update: March 28, 2023.